
East Otay Mesa Property Owners Association 
 
Members in Good Standing 
 
 
APEX/Pio Pico Energy Center, LLC 
7363 Calzada de la Fuente 
San Diego, CA 92154 
c/o Don Burkard 
DBurkhard@ppmsllc.com 
(925) 759-0457 
 
Kearny PCCP/Otay 311 
530 B Street, Suite 1800 
San Diego, CA  92101  
c/o John Bragg 
jbragg@kearny.com 
(619) 702-8130 
Judd Company 
Judd Halenza/Tatiana Southard 
400 South Sierra Ave, Suite 100 
Solana Beach, CA  92075 
(858) 847-9322 
judd@thejuddco.com 
Tatiana@thejuddco.com 
 
Otay Mesa Property LP 
National Enterprises, Inc. 

 5440 Morehouse Drive, Suite 4000 
 San Diego, CA  92121 
 c/o David Wick 
 dwick@natent.com 
 lindsay@natent.com 
 (858) 623-9000 x 700 
 

Otay Business Park, LLC 
4370 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 640 
San Diego, CA 92122 
Paragon 
c/o Ricardo Jinich 
ricardo@paragoncompany.com 
(858) 535-9000 x 222 

 
Sunroad Otay Partners 
Sunroad Enterprises 
4445 Eastgate Mall, #400 
San Diego, CA  92121 
c/o Curt Stephenson  
CStephenson@sunroadenterprises.com 
(858) 362-8500 

 
South County Commerce Center, LLC 
Dillard Development  
462 Stevens Avenue, Suite 301 
Solana Beach, CA  92075 
c/o John and Jill Dillard 
jill@dillarddevelopment.com 
john@dillarddevelopment.com 
(858)724-0222 
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Regency Centers 
Transcan Development 
3189 Danville Blvd., Suite 245  
Alamo, CA  94507 
c/o Robert Bahen 
RobertBahen@gmail.com 
PaulTang@regencycenters.com 
(925) 765-0652 

 
CCA 
Brad Wiggins, CCA 
10 Burton Hills 
Nashville, TN 37215 
c/o Brad Wiggins 
Brad.Wiggins@cca.com 
(615) 263-3093 
Local Contact: Brice Bossler 
brice@bosslergroup.com (619.850.1399) 

 
Superior Ready Mix 
EnviroMINE, Inc. 
3511 Camino Del Rio South 
Suite 403 
San Diego, CA 92108 
c/o Travis Jokerst 
travisj@enviromineinc.com 
619-284-8515 

 
 

Gorman Fong & Associates 
 2760 East 4th Street, #515 
 National City, CA   91950-3089 
 c/o   Randy Fong 
 randyfong@hotmail.com 
 619-265-7973 
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